DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-971293

E03

021 03:02 PM Pgs=4

_, and is correcting

Rec:\$40.00	
Total:\$40.00	07/22/20
GUNDERSONLAWFIRM	

APN#	:
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00139134202109712930040047
Name: Gunderson Law Firm	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Address: 3895 Warren Way	\ \
City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89509	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Kozo Sato, Trustee of the Kozo Sate Survior's Trust	
Address: 548 Belle Avenue	
City/State/Zip: San Rafael, CA 94901	
Corrected Wa	ter Rights Deed
Title of Do	ocument (required)
(Only u	se if applicable)
/ /	hat the document submitted for recording ion as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death —	NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment NRS 17	150(4)
Military Discharge	NRS 419.020(2)
Mark A Shile	en)
Signature	
Mark H. Gunderson	

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # 2021-961064 the description to included more data? It is a second to correct document # 2021-961064

the description to included more detailed definition of the water rights.

Printed Name

No. 1

WHEN RECORDED MAIL ORIGINAL AND TAX STATEMENTS TO: Kozo Sato, Trustee Kozo Sato Survivor's Trust 548 Belle Avenue San Rafael, California 94901

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), the undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing instrument does not contain the social security number of any person.

CORRECTED WATER RIGHTS DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO FOUNDATION, Mail Stop 0007, Reno, Nevada 89557-0007, as Grantor, does hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM AND ASSIGN to KOZO SATO, TRUSTEE OF THE KOZO SATO SURVIVOR'S TRUST, U/T/D April 20, 1992, 548 Belle Avenue, San Rafael, California 94901, as Grantee, a portion of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the certain water rights on file in the Office of the Nevada State Engineer, Division of Water Resources, described as follows:

One (1) Acre-Foot (AFA) being a portion of 66.232 acre-feet annually, together with the pro rata rate of diversion, of Adjudicated Proofs V02147 and V02148A02 (Certificate 350-2), and as decreed "In the Matter of Determination of the Relative rights of the Claimants and Appropriators in and to the Waters of Glenbrook Creek and its tributaries, in Douglas County, Nevada, Case 859."

TOGETHER WITH, all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said water rights with any appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and to their successors, heirs and assigns forever.

DATED this 21st day of July, 2021.

GRANTOR:

THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO FOUNDATION

By: Synda & Bullia Lynda L. Buhlia

Its: Interim Executive Director

STATE OF NEVADA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 21, 2021, by Lynda L. Buhlig, as Interim Executive Director of the University of Nevada, Reno Foundation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SHARON M. KNUDSON
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 03-79349-2 - Expires Jan. 24, 2023

	E OF NEVADA		
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
			/\
	b)		\ \
	c)		\ \
	d)		\ \
			\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
۷.			\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	5.	_
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR DECOR	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
		BOOK	PAGE
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF REC	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	SKDIIVG
	i) Other Water Rights	TOTES	
	i) En Other Water Rights		
		* 1= ==	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$17,50	0.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(\$0.00	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ \$17,500	0.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$.\$68.25	7.00
	Troubling Transler Tank Buo.	Ψ.ΨΟΟ.ΖΟ.	- -
	TOP I OI I		/ /
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	ection # 3	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Correction	2021-961064	
		\ \	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
٥.	Tartial interest. Tercentage being transferred.	/0	
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury, p	oursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
37:	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the	ne best of their info	rmation and belief, and can be
	pported by documentation if called upon to substan		
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemp		
			initiation of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month.	
		1 1	
ursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	itly and severally lia	able for any additional amount owed.
and the same of th	SM WHAM		A 11
ignat	ure VVVV VXVIII I	_ Capacity	Attorney
-		-/ · /	
ignat	IIPA	Capacity	
51141	uit_	_ Capacity	
	CELLED (CDANITOD) INTODIANTONI	DITTYPD (CD ANITED INDODAGATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(R	EQUIRED)
	^		
rint N	ame: The University of Nevada, Reno Foundation	Print Name: Kozo S	Sato, Trustee of the Kozo Sato Survivor's
ddres	ss: Mail Stop 0007	Address: 548 Belle	Avenue
ity:		City: San Rafae	
tate:		State: CA	Zip: 94901
iaio.	Zip, 00001-0001	Diaic. OA	Z.p. 04301
'ON M	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
750			
766	required if not the seller or buyer)		
	Jame: Mark H. Gunderson	_ Escrow #	
	ss: 3895 Warren Way	-	
lity:	Reno State: NV	7	Zin: 89509